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APPENDIX A: PARTICIPATION PROFILES OF EACH SPORT 

This report takes a first step toward describing and analyzing the extent that athletic opportunities in 14 
sports are provided across socioeconomic levels, racial and ethnic groups, gender, geographic region, 
and metropolitan status.  This appendix contains profiles for each of the 15 sports in this study.  Each 
profile includes 10 tables, which break out participation and attrition rates across grade levels, race and 
ethnicity, family socio-economic level, metropolitan status, and gender.  Please contact the authors with 
questions.  See final PowerPoint slides. 
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Baseball/Softball Participants by Grade 
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Baseball/Softball Participants by Grade 
and Family Socioeconomic Level
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Baseball/Softball Participants by Grade 
and Metro Status
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Baseball/Softball Participants by Grade 
and U.S. Region
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Baseball/Softball Participants by 
Gender and Grade
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Baseball/Softball Participants by 
Gender, Grade, and Race/Ethnicity
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Baseball/Softball Participants by Gender, 
Grade, and Family Socioeconomic Level
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Baseball/Softball Participants by 
Gender, Grade, and Metro Status
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Baseball/Softball Participants by 
Gender, Grade, and U.S. Region
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Basketball Participants by Grade
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Basketball Participants 
by Grade and Race/Ethnicity
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Basketball Participants by Grade and 
Family Socioeconomic Level
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Basketball Participants 
by Grade and Metro Status
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Basketball Participants 
by Grade and U.S. Region
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Basketball Participants 
by Gender and Grade
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Basketball Participants by Gender, 
Grade, and Race
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Basketball Participants by Gender, Grade, 
and Family Socioeconomic Level
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Basketball Participants by Gender, 
Grade, and Metro Status
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Basketball Participants by Gender, 
Grade, and U.S. Region
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Cross Country Participants by Grade
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Cross Country Participants 
by Grade and Race/Ethnicity
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Cross Country Participants by Grade 
and Family Socioeconomic Level
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Cross Country Participants 
by Grade and Metro Status
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Cross Country Participants 
by Grade and U.S. Region
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Cross Country Participants 
by Gender and Grade

5% 5%7%
3%

26%

-35%

-40%

-30%

-20%

-10%

0%

10%

20%

30%
Boys Girls

8th

12th

Percent Change among 
Participants between 8th 
and 12th Grade

 



 

42 

 

Cross Country Participants 
by Gender, Grade, and Race/Ethnicity
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Cross Country Participants by Gender, 
Grade, and Family Socioeconomic Level
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Cross Country Participants 
by Gender, Grade, and Metro Status
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Cross Country Participants 
by Gender, Grade, and U.S. Region
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Field Hockey Participants by Grade
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Field Hockey Participants by Grade and 
Race/Ethnicity
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Field Hockey Participants by Grade and 
Family Socioeconomic Level

3% 2%
4%

1% 1% 1%

-72% -71% -69%

-80%

-70%

-60%

-50%

-40%

-30%

-20%

-10%

0%

10%

Low SES Middle SES High SES

8th

12th

Percent Change among 
Participants between 8th 
and 12th Grade

 

Field Hockey Participants 
by Grade and Metro Status
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Field Hockey Participants 
by Grade and U.S. Region
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Field Hockey Participants 
by Gender and Grade
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Field Hockey Participants by Gender, 
Grade, and Race/Ethnicity
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Grade, and Family Socioeconomic Level

2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 5%
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

-76%

-67% -57%

-81%
-72% -73%

-90%
-80%
-70%
-60%
-50%
-40%
-30%
-20%
-10%

0%
10%

8th

12th

Percent Change among 
Participants between 8th 
and 12th Grade

 



 

48 

 

Field Hockey Participants by Gender, 
Grade, and Metro Status
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Field Hockey Participants by Gender, 
Grade, and U.S. Region
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Football Participants by Grade
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Football Participants 
by Grade and Race/Ethnicity

24%

34%

24%

15%
21%

15%

-38% -38% -37%

-50%

-40%

-30%

-20%

-10%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

White Black Hispanic

8th

12th

Percent Change among 
Participants between 8th 
and 12th Grade

 



 

50 

 

Football Participants by Grade and 
Family Socioeconomic Level
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Football Participants 
by Grade and Metro Status
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Football Participants 
by Grade and U.S. Region
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by Gender and Grade
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Football Participants by Gender, 
Grade, and Race/Ethnicity
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Football Participants by Gender, 
Grade, and Metro Status
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Gymnastics Participants by Grade

5%
2%

-58%

-70%

-60%

-50%

-40%

-30%

-20%

-10%

0%

10%
Participants 

8th

12th

Percent Change among 
Participants between 8th 
and 12th Grade

 

Gymnastics Participants 
by Grade and Race/Ethnicity

6%
4% 4%

2% 2% 2%

-59%

-42%

-57%

-70%

-60%

-50%

-40%

-30%

-20%

-10%

0%

10%

White Black Hispanic

8th

12th

Percent Change among 
Participants between 8th 
and 12th Grade

 



 

55 

 

Gymnastics Participants by Grade and 
Family Socioeconomic Level
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Gymnastics Participants 
by Grade and U.S. Region
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Gymnastics Participants by Gender, 
Grade, and Race/Ethnicity
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